
63

37.8
5.6
32.1

125

33.8
5.4
28.4

250

38.1
5.8
32.4

500

40.6
5.8
34.8

1000

37.2
5.4
31.7

2000

37.8
3.4
34.4

4000

45.7
4.6
41.1

8000

46.8
4.4
42.4

Means

SUBJECT

Std.Dev

Means

SUBJECT

Std.Dev

MEAN-SD

SNRm=39.4
Hm=38.9
Mm=37.3
Lm=36.7

SNRs=2.8
Hs=2.8
Ms=3.4
Ls=3.8

SNR(dB)=37dB  
H84(dB)=36dB  
M84(dB)=34dB  
L84(dB)=33dB  

Fitting your Disposable Ear Plugs

All industrial waste should be disposed ofcorrectly as per local 
regulations and good disposal practice.Hearing protective devices 
should bedisposed ofconsidering the hazardous substances they 
were used for. Please consider recycling.

Roll entire ear plug with CLEAN 
HANDS into a narrow crease free 
cylinder.

Insert the plug well into the ear canal 
and hold in place until the plug 
expands ( 30 - 40 secs ).

Check the ear plugs are correctly 
fitted by covering your ears with 
cupped hands. In noisy environment 
you should note no significant 
difference in noise levels with ears 
covered or uncovered. lf the noise 
level is reduced when your ears are 
covered leave the noisy area and 
re-fit the ear plugs.

Reach over your head with your free 
hand and pull your ear up and back to 
open the ear canal.

Disposal

Attenuation Data

Attenuation Data (tested in accordance with ANSI.S3.19-1974

Style: 
Material ear plug:             
Material cord:                   
Size:                               
Singer Number Rating:    

BELL SHAPED DISPOSABLE EAR PLUGS 
PU foam
PVC
17x25mm
(SNR)37dB 

Warning: 
●Recommend shelf life is 3 years.
●Sudden or fast removal of earplugs out of the ear canal may damage the ear drum.
●Do not remove earplugs by pulling the interconnecting cord.
●These earplugs should not be used where ther is a risk that the connecting cord could 
be caught up during use.
●Ear-plugs material maybe will affect the skin irritation, skin disorders or allergic 
reactions within the lifetime. Every effort is made to ensure that the material which 
comes into contact with wearers' skindoes not cause allergic reaction. A small minority 
of users may experience all allergic reaction in rare cases. In the unlikely event or 
allergic reaction, discontinue use immediately and seek medical advice.
Statement: 
●This product may be adversely affected by certain chemical substance. Further 
information should be sought from the manufacturer in this case.

(1) This product has been tested according to EN 352-2:2020 and it complies with Regulation 
(EU&UK) 2016/425 Personal protective equipment. 
(2) EU type examination certificate (Module B)&Module D issued by BSI Group The 
Netherlands B.V.,Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP,Amsterdam, Netherlands. 
Notified Body number: 2797
(3) UKCA type examination certificate (Module B)&Module D issued by BSI Assurance UK 
Ltd.,KitemarkCourt, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, United Kingdom, 
Approved Body 0086

Packaging, Storage 
●JY098 Trimax 1D 500 Pair per bag and dispenser
●Disposable ear plugs are intended to be used once and discarded.
●Store ear plugs in a storage box.

Recommended shelf life of this ear plug is 3 years if un-used and stored in protective 
packaging. Discard if noticeable damages such as tears appears on the ear plug.
Shelf life

Materials
None of the materials used in the manufacture of these products are known to 
adversely affect the hvaiene or health.

Storage: 
●Transport the earplugs with the original packaging.Store the ear plug in the original 
packaging without open before use and avoids direct sunlight. After use please disposal 
the ear plug follows the local environment regulation.

Specifications

FURTHER INFORMATION
Recommendation: 
●This is disposable ear plugs.
●The ear plugs are worn at all times in noisy surroundings.
●The earplugs are fitted, adjusted and maintained in accordance with 
instructions on manufacturer.
●If fitting instructions and the recommendations are not adhered to, 
the protection afforded by the earplugs will be severely impaired.

BELL SHAPED 
DISPOSABLE 
EAR PLUGS 

JY098 soft pliable, disposable ear plugs, made of PU (Polyurethane) 
foam, designed with optimum protection and comfort for the ear canal 
offering the highest level of protection against noise.Expands to ft the 
ear canal more comfortably increasing overall protection.These are 
easy to insert, durable, lightweight, non-toxic, 
non -irritating, and easy to carry ear plugs. The JY098 is comfortable.

DESCRIPTION
NRR

32dB

JY098 Trimax 1D
250

34.1
4.2

500

39.0
2.4

1000

38.3
3.5

2000

39.6
2.5

3150

46.5
3.8

4000

47.1
4.2

6300

47.8
4.6

8000

47.9
4.2

125

36.5
4.9
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2

3

4

ContactContact


