

## BELL SHAPED DISPOSABLE EAR PLUGS



Contact



# JY098 Trimax 1D

## **DESCRIPTION**

JY098 soft pliable, disposable ear plugs, made of PU (Polyurethane) foam, designed with optimum protection and comfort for the ear canal offering the highest level of protection against noise. Expands to ft the ear canal more comfortably increasing overall protection. These are easy to insert, durable, lightweight, non-toxic,

non -irritating, and easy to carry ear plugs. The JY098 is comfortable.

## **FURTHER INFORMATION**

Recommendation:

- •This is disposable ear plugs.
- •The ear plugs are worn at all times in noisy surroundings.
- •The earplugs are fitted, adjusted and maintained in accordance with instructions on manufacturer.
- If fitting instructions and the recommendations are not adhered to, the protection afforded by the earplugs will be severely impaired.

#### Warning

- Recommend shelf life is 3 years.
- •Sudden or fast removal of earplugs out of the ear canal may damage the ear drum.
- •Do not remove earplugs by pulling the interconnecting cord.
- These earplugs should not be used where ther is a risk that the connecting cord could be caught up during use.
- •Ear-plugs material maybe will affect the skin irritation, skin disorders or allergic reactions within the lifetime. Every effort is made to ensure that the material which comes into contact with wearers' skindoes not cause allergic reaction. A small minority of users may experience all allergic reaction in rare cases. In the unlikely event or allergic reaction, discontinue use immediately and seek medical advice.

#### Statemen

•This product may be adversely affected by certain chemical substance. Further information should be sought from the manufacturer in this case.

#### Storage:

•Transport the earplugs with the original packaging. Store the ear plug in the original packaging without open before use and avoids direct sunlight. After use please disposal the ear plug follows the local environment regulation.

### **Specifications**

Style: BELL SHAPED DISPOSABLE EAR PLUGS

Material ear plug: PU foam
Material cord: PVC
Size: 17x25mm
Singer Number Rating: (SNR)37dB

#### **Attenuation Data**

SUBJECT	63	125	250	500	1000	2000	4000	8000
Means	37.8	33.8	38.1	40.6	37.2	37.8	45.7	46.8
Std.Dev	5.6	5.4	5.8	5.8	5.4	3.4	4.6	4.4
MEAN-SD	32.1	28.4	32.4	34.8	31.7	34.4	41.1	42.4

SNR(dB)=37dB SNRm=39.4 SNRs=2.8 H84(dB)=36dB Hm=38.9 Hs=2.8 M84(dB)=34dB Mm=37.3 Ms=3.4 L84(dB)=33dB Lm=36.7 Ls=3.8

### Attenuation Data (tested in accordance with ANSI.S3.19-1974

SUBJECT	125	250	500	1000	2000	3150	4000	6300	8000	NRR
Means	36.5	34.1	39.0	38.3	39.6	46.5	47.1	47.8	47.9	32dB
Std.Dev	4.9	4.2	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.8	4.2	4.6	4.2	OZGB

- (1) This product has been tested according to EN 352-2:2020 and it complies with Regulation (EU&UK) 2016/425 Personal protective equipment.
- (2) EU type examination certificate (Module B)&Module D issued by BSI Group The Netherlands B.V.,Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP,Amsterdam, Netherlands. Notified Body number: 2797
- (3) UKCA type examination certificate (Module B)&Module D issued by BSI Assurance UK Ltd.,KitemarkCourt, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, United Kingdom, Approved Body 0086

## Packaging, Storage

- •JY098 Trimax 1D 500 Pair per bag and dispenser
- Disposable ear plugs are intended to be used once and discarded.
- •Store ear plugs in a storage box.

**Stacif hite** nded shelf life of this ear plug is 3 years if un-used and stored in protective packaging. Discard if noticeable damages such as tears appears on the ear plug.

#### Materials

None of the materials used in the manufacture of these products are known to adversely affect the hvaiene or health.

## Fitting your Disposable Ear Plugs



Roll entire ear plug with CLEAN HANDS into a narrow crease free cylinder.



Reach over your head with your free hand and pull your ear up and back to open the ear canal.



Insert the plug well into the ear canal and hold in place until the plug expands ( 30 - 40 secs ).



Check the ear plugs are correctly fitted by covering your ears with cupped hands. In noisy environment you should note no significant difference in noise levels with ears covered or uncovered. If the noise level is reduced when your ears are covered leave the noisy area and re-fit the ear plugs.

#### Disposal

All industrial waste should be disposed of correctly as per local regulations and good disposal practice. Hearing protective devices should be disposed of considering the hazardous substances they were used for. Please consider recycling.

C €2797 ½K0086